
BrownScott, Jennifer <jennifer_brownscott@fws.gov>

Fwd: Jamestown S'klallam Tribe's Dungeness Bay Oyster Farm
1 message

Foerster, Kevin <kevin_foerster@fws.gov> Wed, Aug 7, 2019 at 7:47 AM
To: Charlie Stenvall <charlie_stenvall@fws.gov>, Jennifer BrownScott <jennifer_brownscott@fws.gov>

Jennifer - here is what went out under RD signature.  Thank you for your outstanding efforts to highlight the concerns for
the refuge resources.

Robyn will reach out to Ron Allen and let him know.  We will send the letter to the Corps District Engineer today.  You can
also let the JST staff know (maybe tomorrow- not before the chairman).

Kevin

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Johnston, Chanelle <chanelle_johnston@fws.gov>
Date: Tue, Aug 6, 2019 at 2:51 PM
Subject: Jamestown S'klallam Tribe's Dungeness Bay Oyster Farm
To: Robyn Thorson <robyn_thorson@fws.gov>
Cc: Foerster, Kevin <kevin_foerster@fws.gov>, Mary Abrams <mary_abrams@fws.gov>, Vicki Finn
<vicki_finn@fws.gov>

-- 
Kevin Foerster
Regional Chief, Pacific Region
National Wildlife Refuge System
503-231-6214

********************************************************************************
"Wild things in wild places for future generations"   Sarah Dunham Gray

2 attachments

August 6, 2019 Letter to USACE re Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe-Dungeness Bay Oyster Farm.pdf
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July 12, 2019 Letter From Jamestown S'klallam Tribe - Dungeness Bay Oyster Farm.pdf
2353K
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